1001B Series control unit, Type Y and
Z
1001B
< NFPA 70, NFPA 496, ISA 12.4 standards
< Optional alarm output indicates air lock failure
< Type Y system certified for Class II, Division 1 to Division 2
< Type Z system certified for Class II, Division 2 to nonhazardous
< Enclosure volume up to 50 ft3

Assembly
Dimensions
Type Code
1 0 0 1 B - L P S - C I I - Y Z - L H - V X
Cooler indicator gauge
VX vortex
Mounting configuration
LH vertical mount left
RH vertical mount right
TM horizontal mount top
BM horizontal mount bottom
WM wall mount
FM frame mount
PM panel mount (LPS style only)
System type
YZ Div 1 to Div 2; Div 2 to nonhazardous
Area classification
CII Class II area
System style
LPS less pressure switch
WPS with pressure switch
1001B series  model number
Additional Information
Enclosure
3/4" Supply Tubing
1/4" Tubing Reference
Enclosure Supply
Fiting EBC-6
Enclosure Reference
Fitting EFC-4
Warning Nameplate
EWN-
System Mounting Kit
SMK-1
 EPV-3-SA...
Enclosure Protection
Vent (Not required when
using the TR-10G
tamper proof regulator)
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
25
-05
-1
5 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
25
-05
-1
5 F
ile
na
me
: t1
56
38
2_
en
g.p
df
1001B
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091